FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent

01-09-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101575519

hed original documents or copy thereof.

BCom. CM, "Admington, DC 20231							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Acushnet Company	Name: Cobra Golf Incorporated Internal Address:						
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ©Corporation-State of Delaware □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other Execution Date:							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/841,002, 75/878,577, and 75/861,771 Additional numb	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>N/A</u> pers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3						
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Attn.: Nancy H. Lutz File No.: 8773-436/462/477-999	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8 or any other fees which may be due. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nancy H. Lutz Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature 1/9/01 Date							
Tumo of Follow Digiting 100g. 110.	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation, with a business address at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, Massachusetts 02719 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the Schedule Of Marks attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Cobra Golf Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 1812 Aston Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to sue for recovery for past infringement, if any.

ACUSHNET COMPANY

Date: January 4, 2001

y:

Joseph J. Nauman

Title:

Senior Vice President and

General Counsel

DC1 - 246331.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0728

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

I. Applications

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application <u>Number</u>	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>
United States	AIRWEIGHT	75/841,002	11/04/99	Pending
United States	BUMP N' RUN	75/878,577	12/22/99	Pending
United States	CXI	75/861,771	12/2/99	Pending
Australia	CXI	816363	12/7/99	Pending
Canada	CXI	1038288	12/2/99	Pending
European Community	CXI	1407741	12/2/99	Pending
Japan	CXI	110322/99	12/3/99	Pending
South Africa	CXI	99/22423	12/2/99	Pending

II. Registrations

RECORDED: 01/09/2001

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
Japan	AIRWEIGHT	4394623	6/23/00	Registered

DC1 - 246331.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0729